range of Rs. 12,00,000/- to Rs. 18,00,000/- per annum (inclusive of all perquisites and allowances) for the 
period of 3 years. 

It is hereby proposed for revision in remuneration payable to Mr. Rohitkumar Mishra, Whole-time Director of 
the Company upto Rs. 24,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Four Lacs per annum) (including all perquisites and 
allowances) with effect from April 1, 2024 to February 15, 2026.  

Except the change in overall limit of maximum remuneration as proposed in the relevant Resolution, all other 
terms and condition of the appointment of Whole-time Director, as approved by the Members at the Extra